Alabama Fire College
Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards By Grant
For the Year Ended September 30, 2016

Federal Grantor/Program or Cluster Title Federal CFDA Pass-through Grantor and  Name of Grant - Grant ID No. Federal
Number Number Expenditures(S)
Research and Development Cluster-Cluster
Department of Health and Human Services
NIEHS Hazardous Waste Worker Health and Safety Training

Hazardous Waste Worker

NIEHS Hazardous Waste Worker Health and Safety Training 93.142 Direct Training--2U45ES006155-25 549,595
Hazardous Waste Worker

NIEHS Hazardous Waste Worker Health and Safety Training 93.142 Direct Training--2U45ES006155-25 116,457

The Board of Trustees of the

University of Alabama for Hazardous Waste Worker

NIEHS Hazardous Waste Worker Health and Safety Training 93.142 UAB,000511393-002 Training--1UH4ES027070-01 4,057
Total NIEHS Hazardous Waste Worker Health and Safety
Training 670,108

Total Department of Health and Human Services 670,108
Total Research and Development Cluster-Cluster 670,108
Other Programs

Department of Homeland Security

State Fire Training Systems Grants
State Fire Training System

State Fire Training Systems Grants 97.043 Grant--EMW-2015-GR-00041 20,000
Total State Fire Training Systems Grants 20,000
Assistance to Firefighters Grant

State Fire Training--EMW-
Assistance to Firefighters Grant 97.044 2013-FZ-00058 46,407
State Fire Training--EMW-

Assistance to Firefighters Grant 97.044 2014-FZ-00137 249,984
Total Assistance to Firefighters Grant 296,391
Homeland Security Grant Program

Alabama Department of State Homeland Security

Homeland Security Grant Program 97.067 Homeland Security,4FIL Grant Program--4FIL 19,400

Total Homeland Security Grant Program 19,400
Total Department of Homeland Security 335,791
Department of Transportation

Interagency Hazardous Materials Public Sector Training and

Planning Grants

USDOT Hazardous Materials
Alabama Emergency Emergency Preparedness
Interagency Hazardous Materials Public Sector Training and Management Agency,16 DOT Grant Program (HMEP)--
Planning Grants 20.703 (Training) 16DOT 219,843



1 la 2 3 4 5 7b
Total Federal Portion
Internal Name of Agency or Name of Pass-Through CFDA or Name of Name of of Award Expended in
# Department Entity Other No. Program Grant Grant I.D. No. the Current FY
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety 5U45ES006155-26
62 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training 3U45ES006155-26s S 602,721.15
62
70 93.142 S5U45ES006155-27 S 105,026.22
Subtotal for this grant S 707,747.37
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Trustees of the University Worker Health and Safety Hazardous Waste Worker 1UH4ES027070-01 /
63 Environmental Health Sciences of Alabama for UAB 93.142 Training Training 000511393-002 S 52,773.53
SUH4ES027070-02 /
68 93.142 000511393-002 S 10,026.91
Subtotal for this grant S 62,800.44
State Fire Training Systems
64 US Department of Homeland Security NA 97.043 Grant EMW-2016-GR-0039 S 15,592.88
US Department of Homeland Assistance to Firefighters
66 Security NA 97.044 Grant AFG EMW-2016-FZ-00149  $ -
US Department of Homeland Alabama Law Homeland Security
72 Security Enforcement Agency 97.067 Grant Program IMT SFIL S -
Alabama Law Homeland Security
73 Enforcement Agency 97.067 Grant Program IMT 6FIL S -




65

69

Subtotal for this grant

US Department of Transportation

US Department of Agriculture
Rural Development

Subtotal of All Grants

Alabama Emergency
Management Agency

NA

20.703 Emergency Preparedness

10.855

Hazardous Materials

Distance Learning and
Telemedicine Grant

HMEP

RUS/DLT

17DOT

2016

$

$

184,128.57

115,282.00

1,085,551.26



Total Interagency Hazardous Materials Public Sector Training
and Planning Grants
Total Department of Transportation
United States Department of Agriculture
Distance Learning and Telemedicine Loans and Grants
Distance Learning and Telemedicine Loans and Grants 10.855

Total Distance Learning and Telemedicine Loans and Grants
Total United States Department of Agriculture
Total Other Programs
Total Expenditures of Federal Awards

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule

219,843

219,843

453,583

453,583

453,583

1,009,217

$ 1,679,326




1 la 2 3 4 5 7b
Total Federal Portion
Internal Name of Agency or Name of Pass-Through CFDA or Name of Name of of Award Expended in
# Department Entity Other No. Program Grant Grant I.D. No. the Current FY
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety
76 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training 5U45ES006155-28 S 103,030.18
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety (includes $11029
70 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Taining carryover) 5U45ES006155-27 S 535,884.04
Subtotal for this grant S 638,914.22
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Trustees of the University Worker Health and Safety Hazardous Waste Worker  5UH4ES027070-03 / 000511393
75 Environmental Health Sciences of Alabama for UAB 93.142 Training Training 002 S 4,551.88
5UH4ES027070-02 /
68 93.142 000511393-002 S 49,051.98
Subtotal for this grant S 53,603.86
State Fire Training Systems
64 US Department of Homeland Security NA 97.043 Grant EMW-2016-GR-0039 S 4,406.00
67 US Department of Homeland Security NA 97.043 EMW-2017-GR-00024 S 12,259.00
Subtotal for this grant
US Department of Homeland Assistance to Firefighters
66 Security NA 97.044 Grant AFG EMW-2016-FZ-00149 S 317,694.00




79

59

72

73

74

71

US Department of Homeland
Security

US Department of Homeland
Security

US Department of Homeland
Security

Subtotal for this grant

US Department of Transportation

NA

NA

Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency
Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency
Alabama Law

Enforcement Agency

Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency

Alabama Emergency
Management Agency

97.044

97.044

97.067

97.067

97.067

97.067

97.067

20.703

Assistance to Firefighters
Grant

Assistance to Firefighters
Grant

Homeland Security
Grant Program
Homeland Security
Grant Program
Homeland Security
Grant Program
Homeland Security
Grant Program
Homeland Security
Grant Program

Hazardous Materials
Emergency Preparedness

AFG

AFG

IMT

IMT

IMT

IMT

IMT

HMEP

EMW-2017-FZ-00022

EMW-2014-FZ-00137

SFIL
6FIL
7FIL
8FIL (supplement for badging)

8FIL

18DOT

$ -
5753.39 rev resulted
from recalculation

of match per AFG. No
expense in CY

$ 33,116.00
$ 26,000.00
$ -
s -
$ -
$ 59,116.00
$ 195,378.93



1 la 2 3 4 5 7b
Total Federal Portion
Internal Name of Agency or Name of Pass-Through CFDA or Name of Name of of Award Expended in
# Department Entity Other No. Program Grant Grant I.D. No. the Current FY
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety
76 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training 5U45ES006155-28 S 569,193.62
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety
82 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Taining 5U45ES006155-29 S 105,947.32
Subtotal for this grant S 675,140.94
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Trustees of the University Worker Health and Safety Hazardous Waste Worker  5UH4ES027070-03 / 000511393
75 Environmental Health Sciences of Alabama for UAB 93.142 Training 003 S 16,394.77
Subtotal for this grant S 16,394.77
State Fire Training Systems
78 US Department of Homeland Security NA 97.043 Grant EMW-2018-GR-00041 S 20,000.00
67 US Department of Homeland Security NA 97.043 (received extension) EMW-2017-GR-00024 S 7,741.00
Subtotal for this grant S 27,741.00
US Department of Homeland Assistance to Firefighters
84 Security NA 97.044 Grant AFG EMW-2018-FZ-00121 S -




79

74

81

80

77

US Department of Homeland
Security
Subtotal for this grant

Subtotal for this grant

US Department of Transportation

NA

Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency

Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency

Alabama Emergency
Management Agency

97.044

97.067

97.067

97.067

20.703

Assistance to Firefighters
Grant

Homeland Security
Grant Program
Homeland Security
Grant Program
Homeland Security
Grant Program

Hazardous Materials
Emergency Preparedness

AFG

IMT

IMT

IMT

HMEP

EMW-2017-FZ-00022

7FIL
8FIL (supplement for badging)

8FIL

19DOT

S 436,305.00
S 436,305.00
$ 10,954.65
S 12,794.07
S -

S 23,748.72
S 217,154.31




1 la 2 3 4 5 7b
Total Federal Portion
Internal Name of Agency or Name of Pass-Through CFDA or Name of Name of of Award Expended in
# Department Entity Other No. Program Grant Grant I.D. No. the Current FY
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety
82 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training 5U45ES006155-29 S 588,919.98
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety
90 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Taining Supplement 5U45ES006155-29 S 200,000.00
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety 5UH4ES027070-03 / 000511393
87 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training 003 S 106,762.99
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety 5UH4ES027070-03 / 000511393
88 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training Supplement 003 S 11,933.22
Subtotal for this grant S 907,616.19
State Fire Training Systems
Grant
92 US Department of Homeland Security NA 97.043 (NFA) EMW-2020-GR-00240-S01 $ -
US Department of Homeland Assistance to Firefighters
84 Security NA 97.044 Grant AFG EMW-2018-FZ-00121 S -




91

80

81

85

80

89

covib

US Department of Homeland
Security
Subtotal for this grant

Subtotal for this grant

US Department of Transportation

US Department of Treasury

NA

Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency

Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency
Alabama Law

Enforcement Agency

Alabama Emergency
Management Agency

State of Alabama

Assistance to Firefighters
97.044 Grant

Homeland Security

97.067 Grant Program
Homeland Security
97.067 Grant Program
Homeland Security
97.067 Grant Program
Homeland Security
97.067 Grant Program

Hazardous Materials
20.703 Emergency Preparedness

21.019 Coronavirus Relief Fund

AFG

IMT

IMT

IMT

IMT

HMEP

CRF

EMW-2019-FG-09241

8FIL
8FIL (supplement for badging)
9FIL

9FIL (Supplement)

20DOT

NA

25,032.39

1,848.54

782.54

27,663.47

209,095.92

183326.13




1 la 2 3 4 5 7b
Total Federal Portion
Internal Name of Agency or Name of Pass-Through CFDA or Name of Name of of Award Expended in
# Department Entity Other No. Program Grant Grant I.D. No. the Current FY
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety
93 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training 5U45ES006155-31 S 293,619.63
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety 5UH4ES027070-03 / 000511393
87 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training 003 S 455,237.01
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety 5UH4ES027070-03 / 000511393
88 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training Supplement 003 S 137,322.64
Subtotal for this grant S 886,179.28
State Fire Training Systems
Grant
92 US Department of Homeland Security NA 97.043 (NFA) EMW-2020-GR-00240-S01 S 19,206.24
US Department of Homeland Assistance to Firefighters
84 Security NA 97.044 Grant AFG EMW-2018-FZ-00121 S 434,761.60
US Department of Homeland Assistance to Firefighters
91 Security NA 97.044 Grant AFG EMW-2019-FG-09241 S 284,041.61

Subtotal for this grant

S 718,803.21




95
85

86
Subtotal for this grant

89 US Department of Transportation

COVID US Department of Treasury

Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency
Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency
Alabama Law

Enforcement Agency

Alabama Emergency
Management Agency

State of Alabama

Homeland Security

97.067 Grant Program
Homeland Security

97.067 Grant Program
Homeland Security

97.067 Grant Program

Hazardous Materials
20.703 Emergency Preparedness

21.019 Coronavirus Relief Fund

IMT

IMT

IMT

HMEP

CRF

20FIL
9FIL

9FIL (Supplement)

21DOT

NA

24,217.46

24,217.46

304,382.79

167,815.50




1 la 2 3 4 5 7b
Total Federal Portion
Internal Name of Agency or Name of Pass-Through CFDA or Name of Name of of Award Expended in
# Department Entity Other No. Program Grant Grant I.D. No. the Current FY
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety
100 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training 5U45ES006155-32 S 250,124.23
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety
93 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training 5U45ES006155-31 S 448,336.80
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety 5UH4ES027070-03 / 000511393
87 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training 003 S -
US Department of Health and Human NIEHS Hazardous Waste
Services / National Institute of Worker Health and Safety 5UH4ES027070-03 / 000511393
88 Environmental Health Sciences NA 93.142 Training Supplement 003 S -
Subtotal for this grant S 698,461.03
State Fire Training Systems
Grant
98 US Department of Homeland Security NA 97.043 (NFA) EMW-2021-GR-00213 $ 22,803.25
US Department of Homeland Assistance to Firefighters
96 Security NA 97.044 Grant AFG EMW-2020-FG-19384 S 371,304.35




91

94

85

99

97

CoviD

US Department of Homeland
Security
Subtotal for this grant

Subtotal for this grant

US Department of Transportation

US Department of Treasury

NA

Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency
Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency
Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency

Alabama Emergency
Management Agency

State of Alabama

Assistance to Firefighters
97.044 Grant

Homeland Security

97.067 Grant Program
Homeland Security

97.067 Grant Program
Homeland Security

97.067 Grant Program

Hazardous Materials
20.703 Emergency Preparedness

21.027 ARPA

AFG

IMT

IMT

IMT

HMEP

AESPC

EMW-2019-FG-09241

20FIL

9FIL

21FIL

22DOT

NA

$ 66,025.73
$ 437,330.08
$ 40,941.61
$ -

$ 14,448.00
$ 55,389.61
$ 279,318.00
$ 6,451.56
$ 2,690,934.25



